

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrative Officer

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 7, 2024

Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO@YoloCounty.org

Phone: (530) 908-0186

Draft Climate Action and Adaptation Plan Workshops and Public Comment Period Announced

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Department of Community Services' Sustainability Division is pleased to announce the third round of Community Workshops and the launch of the draft 2030 Climate Action and Adaptation Plan (CAAP) Public Comment Portal. Yolo County residents are invited to review and provide feedback on the draft CAAP between June 7 and July 10 through the link provided below.

In 2020, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors set the goal of achieving a carbon-negative footprint by 2030, with a focus on equity and justice. The CAAP is a roadmap outlining the actions Yolo County will take to meet this goal, reduce greenhouse gas emissions, and become more resilient to climate change. Driven by public input, the plan will include recommendations for lowering emissions, protecting natural resources, using more renewable energy, supporting sustainable agricultural practices, and more. The CAAP is designed to benefit all community members and promote health, equity, and resilience in all processes and outcomes.

As part of the CAAP's pending update, community members and community-based organizations are encouraged to join one of six upcoming draft CAAP Review Workshops. Here, they will have the opportunity to discuss the draft CAAP's strategies, measures, and actions, and provide public comment. Free food and childcare will be provided to community members at all in-person draft CAAP Workshop sessions.

The draft CAAP Review Workshops are scheduled for the following dates and times:

June 19: 5:00 - 6:00 p.m., Knights Landing Community Center, 42114 7th St. in Knights Landing – English & Spanish

June 20: 5:00 - 6:00 p.m., RISE Inc., 17340 Yolo Ave. in Esparto – Spanish ONLY

June 20: 7:30 - 8:30 p.m., RISE Inc., 17340 Yolo Ave. in Esparto – English & Spanish

June 22: 12:00 - 1:00 p.m., Virtual via Zoom at www.tinyurl.com/3uyrmpb4 – English & Spanish

June 27: 5:00 - 6:00 p.m., Virtual via Zoom at www.tinyurl.com/yc87me6d – English & Spanish

June 28: 12:00 - 1:00 p.m., Virtual via Zoom at www.tinyurl.com/mtkvjtex - English & Spanish

The draft CAAP and Public Comment Portal can be accessed online at www.YoloCounty.org/DraftCAAP.

The Public Comment Portal will be open from June 7, 2024, at 12:00 a.m. until July 10, 2024, at 11:59 p.m.

Questions may be addressed to $\underline{Sustainability@YoloCounty.org}$. For more information about the CAAP, visit: $\underline{www.YoloCAAP.org}$.

###

Attachments: Public meetings flyers in English, Spanish, and Russian